

NIA SPECIAL CASE NO 03 OF 2022

CNR-WBCS01-000353-2022
Present: Sri Uttam Kumar Shaw
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00372

Order no. 23 dated 14.12.2022

To-day is fixed for inspection of copy of charge sheet by Accused person prior to hearing of consideration of charge.

The Accused person namely **Namit Singh** is on Interim Bail and is present in Court by filing hazira along with Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Special P.P. of NIA is present.

One petition has been filed on behalf of the Accused person and prayed for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Another petition has been filed on behalf of the Accused person praying for extension of Interim Bail granted by this Court on the ground stated therein.

Copy served.

Heard both sides.

Prayers are considered and allowed.

Fix **07.02.2023** for inspection of copy of charge sheet by accused person and hearing of consideration of charge.

The accused person as before.

Interim Bail granted to the Accused person by this Court is hereby extended till next date i.e. 07.02.2023.

D/C by me

JUDGE
Special Court, Calcutta
Under NIA *Act*

JUDGE
Special Court, Calcutta
Under NIA Act